NEW Slimpak EC Box Fan (SLP EC)
• Ultra slim and compact
• Energy efficient EC/DC motor
• Backward curved impeller
• Acoustically treated ‘O’ class rated
• ‘Eco Flow’ computer modelled design
• Integral commissioning potentiometer
• Optional external speed control input

•  In-line attenuators
Dimensions (mm)
AIR FLOW
E
H
D
C
B
II
G
Ø11
A
F
MAINS CABLE ENTRY
Stock Ref A B C D E F G H I kg
SLP100EC 100 380 275 456 310 192 155 108 96 7.5
SLP125EC 125 380 275 456 310 192 155 108 96 7.5
SLP150EC 150 380 275 456 310 192 155 108 96 7.5
SLP200EC 200 435 330 511 364 287 182 122 143 12
SLP250EC 250 435 330 511 364 287 182 122 143 13
SLP315EC 315 710 540 785 572 460 286 243 230 33
SLP400EC 400 710 540 785 572 460 286 243 230 36
SLP500EC 500 898 735 975 770 577 385 326 286 58
Performance Guide
900
800
700

Duct Attenuator
300mm 600mm 900mm 1200mm
Size Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref
100 10534100 10535100 10536100 -
125 10534125 10535125 10536125 -
150 10534150 10535150 10536150 -
200 - 10535200 10536200 10537200
250 - 10535250 10536250 10537250
315 - 10535315 10536315 10537315
400 - 10535400 10536400 10537400
500 - - 10536500 -
Models & Accessories
Duct Air Filter Bag Filter Flexible
Heater Cassette Cassette Connections
Size Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref
100 10531100T1 10532100 10533100 FLX100
125 10531125T1 10532125 10533125 FLX125
150 10531150T1 10532150 10533150 FLX150
200 10531200T1 10532200 10533200 FLX200
250 10531250T1 10532250 10533250 FLX250
315
10531315T1
10531315T3
10532315 10533315 FLX315
400 10531400T3 10532400 10533400 FLX400
500 10531500T3 10532500A 10533500 FLX500